

Iresh

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 449 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 9528 OF 2024
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 449 OF 2024**

Guruprasad Rambharose Kanojia

.....Appellant

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra Thr. Dy.
Collector (Enc/Rem) and Ors

.....Respondents

Mr. Nakwa i/b Mr. Prasad Apte for the appellant
Mr. D. J. Haldankar AGP for respondent-State

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 17th JANUARY 2025

ORDER:

1. Learned AGP submits that the plaintiff is held ineligible for allotment of commercial premises. He seeks a week's time to place on record ineligibility of the plaintiff for the commercial premises.
2. List this appeal in the next week i.e. on 24th January 2025 to enable the learned AGP to place on record the documents in support of the aforesaid submissions.

IRESH
MASHAL

Digitally
signed by
IRESH
MASHAL
Date:
2025.01.18
11:34:11
+0530

3. Till next date, the suit structure which is the subject matter of Suit No. 667 of 2024 shall not be demolished.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]