

Sumedh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.449 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.9528 OF 2024**

Guruprasad Rambharose Kanojia ... Appellant
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Prasad Apte for the Appellant.
Mr. Y.Y. Dabke, AGP, for the Respondent-State.
Mr. Rohit Lubal, Mr. Roshan Bhagat, Jr. Engineer, PWD Dept,
present.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 1ST DECEMBER 2025.

P.C. :

1. Learned Advocate for the Respondents states that the Respondents intend to place their proposal in writing to resolve the issue and, for that purpose, seeks three weeks' time to do so.
2. Accordingly, at his request, list the matter on 15th December 2025.
3. Ad-interim relief, if granted, to continue to operate till the next date.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)