

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 449 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 9528 OF 2024
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 449 OF 2024

Guruprasad Rambharose Kanojia ... Appellant
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra thr.
Dy. Collector (Enc/Rem) & Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Bhavesh Joshi, i/b Mr. Prasad Apte, for the Appellants.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 5th MARCH 2026

P. C.:

1. Despite the order dated 1st December 2025, in which a statement was made by the learned AGP who appeared for the Respondent - State that he intends to place the proposal in writing on record so that the issue may be resolved, the same has not yet been filed.

2. Considering this, one last opportunity is hereby given to the Respondent – State to file such proposal. This shall be done on or before 26th March 2026.

3. Stand over to 9th April 2026.

AMOL
PREMNATH
JADHAV

Digitally signed by
AMOL PREMNATH
JADHAV
Date: 2026.03.09
11:46:09 +0530

4. Till then ad-interim relief, if any, shall continue to operate.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Amol