

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 449 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 9528 OF 2024

Guruprasad Rambharose Kanojia ... Appellant
V/s.

The State Of Maharashtra
thr. Dy. Collector (Enc/Rem) & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Prasad Apte, for the Appellant.

Ms. Rashmi S. Tendulkar, learned AGP for Respondent – State.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 9th APRIL 2026

P. C.:

1. Despite orders dated 1st December 2025 and 5th March 2026, the Respondent – State has not placed a proposal in writing on record. Ms. Rashmi Tendulkar, learned AGP seeks some short accommodation and undertakes that prior to the next date, the Respondent – State would comply with the earlier orders and place the said proposal in writing on the record of this Court so that the issue that is subject matter of the present Appeal would be resolved.

2. Considering this, stand over to 23rd April 2026.

3. Till then, ad-interim reliefs, if any, granted earlier shall continue to operate.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Amol

AMOL
PREMNATH
JADHAV

Digitally signed by
AMOL PREMNATH
JADHAV
Date: 2026.04.15
12:38:57 +0530